

CS DJ ADJ 1409/2025

SUNIL KUMAR MARWAH & ANR. VS. KAMAL GROVER &
ORS.

16.12.2025

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and
registered.**

Present: Sh. Anurag Gautam, Sh. Sahil Chauhan and
Sh.Chirag Gulati, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Put up for clarification on limitation on **13.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.12.2025 (sk)