

4 CS DJ ADJ 1409/25
Sunil Kumar Marwah Vs. Kamal Grover

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Anurag Gautam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

After giving part submissions, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file appropriate case laws in support of his contentions.

Put up for clarification on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.01.2026 (sk)