

31 CS DJ ADJ 1409/25
Sunil Kumar Marwah Vs. Kamal Grover

28.04.2026

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for amendment in the plaint.

By way of the present application, plaintiff seeks to amend the existing para no.6 of the plaint. It is stated that due to inadvertence, certain facts in para no.6 have not been properly stated and require modification.

Considering that suit is at its initial stage and summons are yet to be served, the application is hereby allowed.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for some time to file amended plaint.

Let amended plaint be filed within a week.

On the previous date of hearing, summons for settlement of issues were issued to defendant. As per the process server's report, no steps have been taken.

Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues to defendants through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.

List for further proceedings on **16.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.04.2026